1/30/6

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01 EC:8051 01 EC:8051

Dated: January 3, 2006

02/20/2014



112919 US PTO 11/324 659

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

103666189			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Onice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Kurt Höhe (12/05/2002), Armin Gutermann (12/05/2002), Gunther Unseld (12/05/2002), and Georg Egloff (12/05/2002)	Name: DANA CORPORATION Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	·		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name x Assignment Merger Change of Name	4500 Dorr Street		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Toledo		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ohio		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 43697		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This application	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael B. Stewart RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 60680-2090 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information		
State: MI Zip: 48304 Phone Number: (248) 594-0633 Fax Number: (248) 594-0610 Email Address: mbs@raderfishman.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name Michael B. Stewart		
000			
9. Signature: Signature	January 3, 2006 Date		
Michael B. Stewart - 36,018 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Recordation Form Cover Sheet I Arrelly Certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV664576812 U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV664			

PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 032363 FRAME: 0150

Attorney Docket No. 006-J-1709 (5883 REIN)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Kurt Höhe residing at Dahlienweg 17, 89129 Langenau, Germany; Armin Gütermann residing at Nauweg 8, 89340 Leipheim, Germany; Günther Unseld residing at Silcherstrasse 11, D-89189 Neenstetten, Germany; and Georg Egloff residing at Reutestrasse 6, 89264 Weissenhorn, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

FLAT GASKET AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed on December 16, 2002 as U.S. Serial No. 10/311,553;

AND WHEREAS, Dana Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 4500 Dorr Street, P.O. Box 1000, Toledo, Ohio 43697, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 032363 FRAME: 0151 Attorney Docket No. 60680-1709 (5883 REIN)

PATENT

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, I he the State of Opening	executo set my h	nand and affix in	•
(city)	(state)	(date)	(month)	, 2002.
		Kurt Höhe	Kle	·
	presence and acknowlinabove referred to	ledged to be	an assignment	of the application
05 27 0	, >	1	e la sol	Con The

05.12.02	fe fred be to
Date	Witness Alfred Weiss
05 12.02	Jana Smalin
Date	Witness Josef Ludwig '

IN TESTIMONY WI	EREOF, I hereu	into set my ha	nd and affix my sof $C2$.	seal at
(city)	(state)	(dute)	(month)	
		Amin Gütelim	ann	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

Date

Witness Alfred Weiss

05. 72.02

Witness Alfred Weiss

Date Witness Josef Ludwig

Attorney Docket No. 60680-1709 (5883 REIN)

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, The	reunto set my hand and affix my seal at
New-Litun, in the State of Germany	
(city) (state)	(date) (month)
•	Touther levell
	Günther Unseld
•	Charles Chiscid
Signed in our presence and acknowle	edged to be an assignment of the application
(invention) hereinabove referred to	and to so my monthment of the application
05.12.02	the fred we to
Date	Witness Alfred Weiss
	Allied Weiss
a 12 13	
05.12.02	The Same
Date	Witness Josef Ludwig
	· OCSGI DOTWIG
•	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and affix my seal at
Ver-Um, in the State of Commy	, this <u>OS</u> day of <u>Dez</u> , 2002.
(CIO) (State)	(dase) (month)
•	
	Folial Cong
	Georg Egloff
	Georg Egioti
Sivned in our presence and arknowle	edged to be an assignment of the application
(invention) bereinabove referred to	coged to be an assignment of the abbucation
Control of Control of Control of	<i>,</i>
	//-/-
05.12, 22	Alfred Wents
Date	Witness Alfred Weiss
	Witness/ Alfred Weiss

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600

R0168058.DOC

Date

Charge \$1,000.00 to deposit account 18-0013 Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (1 page)

IDS (Citation) by Applicant (29 References) (2 page)

Copies of Information Disclosure Citations First Preliminary Amendment (5 pages)

Information Disclosure Statement (2 pages)

Atty Docket No.: 60680-2090

Inventor: Kurt Höhe et al.

Application No.: Not Yet Assigned Filing Date: Concurrently Herewith Title: FLAT GASKET AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

Documents Filed:

Utility Palent Application Transmittal (1 page)

Oath or declaration(3 pages)

Fee Transmittal (1 page)

Application Data Sheet (3 pages)

Utility Patent Application (32 pages) English Translation of Application 9 drawings (9 sheets) (subfigures are part of a single drawing) Executed Assignment (3 pages) Date: January 3, 2006

Via: Express Mail: Airbill No. EV664576812US

MBS/Imt Sender's Initials:

PATENT 032363 FRAM

Page 3 of 3

under 37 CFR 5.13 or 5.14.

This license is to be retained by the licensee and may be used at any time on or after the effective date thereof unless it is revoked. This license is automatically transferred to any related applications(s) filed under 37 CFR 1.53(d). This license is not retroactive.

The grant of a license does not in any way lessen the responsibility of a licensee for the security of the subject matter as imposed by any Government contract or the provisions of existing laws relating to espionage and the national security or the export of technical data. Licensees should apprise themselves of current regulations especially with respect to certain countries, of other agencies, particularly the Office of Defense Trade Controls. Department of State (with respect to Arms, Munitions and Implements of War (22 CFR 121-128)); the Bureau of Industry and Security, Department of Commerce (15 CFR parts 730-774); the Office of Foreign Assets Control, Department of Treasury (31 CFR Parts 500+) and the Department of Energy.

NOT GRANTED

No license under 35 U.S.C. 184 has been granted at this time, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" DOES NOT appear on this form. Applicant may still petition for a license under 37 CFR 5.12, if a license is desired before the expiration of 6 months from the filing date of the application. If 8 months has lapsed from the filing date of this application and the licensee has not received any indication of a secrecy order under 35 U.S.C. 181, the licensee may foreign file the application pursuant to 37 CFR 5.15(b).

PATENT

REEL: 032363 FRAME: 0155